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Department of Permits and - Gounty Office Building
Development Management

December 9, 1997

Ms. Barbara W. Ormord

Venable, Baetjer & Howard, LLP
210 Allegheny Avenue

P.0O. Box 5517

Towson, MD 21285-5517

RE: Zoning Verification
‘ 5780 Baltimore National Pike
Westview Mall
1st Election District

Dear Ms. Ormord:

Your letter to Arnold Jablon, Director of Permits and Development
Management, has been referred to me for reply. The zoning of this site is
Business, major - Town-center, as shown on the 1 inch = 200 feet scale zoning
map #SW=-1F, which vyou submitted. Per the approved submitted CRG plan, recent
approved site plans in zoning case #91-426-XA, #91-336-A, #90-435-A, etc., and
the latest approved site plan which accompanisd building permit #C-1943-91,
this site enjoys legal conforming use. In the event a structure is damaged to
any extent or destroyed by fire or other casualty the building(s) may be
rebuilt to its current square footage.

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is
sufficiently detailed and responsive to the request. If you need further
information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at
410-887-3391.

Sincerely,

SRSl A

John J. Sullivan, Jr.
Planner II
Zoning Review
JJS:rye
¢: =zoning cases 91-426-XA, 91-336-A & 90-435-A

Enclosure

Printad wilh Scorbman ink
on Recycled Paper

T r————

Baltimore County Development Processing

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
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D ZONING VARTANCE - ey PEFORE T | 14 vaving. then Petiti , , PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING BEFORE THE il ;

Pulaski Highway, 811' N of DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER _ :f;e psggegg; toegalti;;;:ngrjzgﬁ not lLave to donate - ?‘:?azggngg;ﬁ?gl: ﬁEi ? DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER to provide au entrance to the park from Mchrs Lane (Extended) and a '1‘-tur‘ :
hrs Lane . . y

?%tiegiegziiﬁfngzﬂfggity) OF BALTIMORE COUNTY : IT IS FURTHER CRDERED that all other terms and conditions of the _ ?ggzzp;agzllow ?omm?nity) OF BALTIMORE COUNTY _ ) y

6th Councilmanic District Case No. 90-434-SPHA _ | Order issued October 1, 1991 shall remain in full force and effect. : éi;hcgi:giﬁgngésgﬁgict Case No. 90-434-SPHA Petitioners own a portion of the property through which Mohrs Lane will be

| | | : extended by Baltimore County and that the property designated for such ﬁsa

Testimony indicated

d.

around in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

Sligh & Howarth Assoc., Inc.
Petitioners

sligh & Howarth Assoc., Inc. | o |
Petitioners .
\ 44;3121. %vzﬂ"f«o . o+ x =

® i *x =
g | TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
g TMK:bjs for Baltimore County -
, The Petitioners herein request a special hearing to approve an

WHEREAS, the Petitioners requested a special hearing to amend the
cc: Mr. Ernest E. Sligh, President _ - - . .
i - - i from . ’ ot result in any detriment to the surrounding community. Further testimo-
in Case No. 87-126-XA and a variance Iro ‘ 3 Sligh & Howarth Associates, Inc. amendment to the previously appraved site plan in Case No. 87-126-XA and | _ ny V4 q oy
5 ny indicated that Petitioners will provide additional screening alonq thpjﬁ 

previously approved site plan
11401 Symphony Wood Lane, Silver Spring, Md. 20901 '
: to amend the Final Development Plan for Sleepy Hollow Community, in accor- ' : L
: north side of Mohrs Lane, to consist of white pines, 10 feet on center:jge _

section 414.4 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) in ‘ N
' y Mr. William P. Monk : '
3 3 i i ' EX]I- i ; ) ] . . * s * - - -
accordance with the plan submitted and marked Petitioner’s ibit 1; : 100 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 305, Towson, Md. 21204 : dance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1. Petitioners also request a Petition for . - e
: - t to interfere with the existing transmission lines or the proposed '’
- zoning Variance from Section 414.4 of the Baltimure County Zoning Regula- no 9 P

People's Counsel e
The testimony and evidence presented indicated_thedf

the relief requested was granted, subject to restric-
entrance roadway.

WHEREAS,
tions (B.C.Z.R.) to permit 11 trailers to be located less than 100 feet £
relief requested will not result in any detriment to the health, safety or ' .

tions, on October 1, 1991; File
: . from a street right-of-way line and 5 trailers to be located less than 75

said Order, Petitioners
general welfare of surrounding uses.

WHEREAS, subsequent to the issuance of
feet from a tract boundardy, ir accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1. et
y After due consideration of ths testimony and evidence presented,;;.

Restriction No. 3 thereof to more accurately

requested a modification of
The Petitioners, by Ernest E. Sligh, President, appeared and R
| it is clear that practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would rgféfi

reflect Petitioners' agreement with Baltimore County with respect to the
. : ] testified. Also appearing on behalf of the Petitioner was William P. 2 : T
sult if the relief requested in the special hearing were not granted. ;;3:"

paving of Mohrs Lane extended;
Monk, Land Planning and Zoning Consultant. There were no Protestants. : 0
has been established that the requirements from which the Petitioners seek. .

the case file and testimony presented at the
Testimony indicated that the subject property, known as Sleepy : P
l reljef would unduly restrict the use of the land due to the special con@@

WHEREAS, a review of

hearing indicates that a modification of Restriction No. 3 is appropriate
the Pulaski Mobile Home Park,

Hollow Comminity, and formerly known as

site of

in this instance,
consists of 41.38 acres more or less zoned M.H.-I.M., and is the

R FILING
FILING

IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Cormissioner for Baltimore

/

Y

an existing trailer park. Said property was the subject of prior Case No. ,
An area variance may be granted where strict application of Eh

County this Q&W” day of October, 1991 that Restriction No. 3 of the
AN 87-126-XA in which a special exception and variances were granted for a

FILING
7 .
/.

~\zZoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner an

i

)
WY

jssued Octcber 1, 1991 be and the same is hereby AMENDED to read as

Order
mobile home park, subject to restrictions on October 30, 1986, by the then

D FOR

follows:
Deputy Zoning Commissioner, Jean M. H. Jung, and as upheld by the <County

"3) The Petitioners agree and consent to grant and
convey the property designated as Mohrs Lane (Egtend—
ed) on Petitioner's Exhibit 1 to Baltimore County ?t
no cost to the County, so long as the Petitioner is
not required to pay for the paving of Mohrs Lane eX-
tended. In the event that Petitioner must pay for

[RI8/7/

Board of Appeals, subject to further restriction, on July 8, 1987. Peti-
1) whether strict compliance with requirement would

unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a
permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily

burdensome;

ORDER RECEIV

Late
By

tioners are requesting a modification to the previously approved site plan

ORDER RECEIVED

ORDER RECE!

Date
By

% ; bR
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEA&!BI?Q 3 g Sﬂi A | 40,43 q _S p‘ A ngxzsf;:.;?s

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: J . |
. - [ ) [ ]
o _ , ersig legal of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is A E t t f Sp l
| | | : descr'l';g:dui:dﬂle dﬂ:&_. egon me;{:i) attad:edpll;ereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a 1% e l lon Or ECla earlng
s o : Special Hearing mﬂ,‘ggcmn 500.7 of the Baitimore County Zoning Regulations, o determine whe- SN ‘ z
‘ : ther or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. ghould spprove —-..-- ey to the Zoning C el .
in the approved order Case #87-126XA and plan as ,s‘ubmitte_q___(.formerly _ ing Commissioner of Baltimore County
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is

reversed, the Petitiocners would be required to return, '

rk Subdivision)., now_kng#n as_Sleepy Hollow described b pened, legal
------ T T and plat attached hereto and made a
Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zonin%agengsg&nge:bt{e?:g?iﬁ: fv‘v);;e.-

2} whether the grant would do substantial injustice O be respongible for returning, said  roperty to  ite ” |
original conditiocn. | . -
—— ——— er or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve

to applicant as well as other property owners in the i R
district or whether a lesser relaxation than that )
o ' iti hall provide additional screen- . C '
The Petitioners shall provi , Zoning Regulations. - -a_change_in the_approved ord
| : known as Pulaski

applied for would give substantial relief; and : 2)
o ing along the north side of Mohrs Lane, said screening

3) whether relief can bhe granted in such fashion to consist of white pines, 10 feet on center, not to B al
that ~the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and R | interfere with the transmission lines or the proposed LT - 1, or we, agree to pay expenses of the above S ring advertising, posting, eic., upon & - -
L ‘ Extended). Petition, and further agree (o and are nd by the zoning regulations and restric- '

PR ; second access road off of Mohrs Lane (Exte ) it.li? n:{of ‘hﬁ-} tign oren'county adoptedgpumu ot to the Zonip§ Law for Baltimore County. _A Af_g {j_/__ﬂ___ "A_fé‘“_ﬁ /_ &/ A _l._ N
1/We do solemnly declare and

public safety and welfare secured.
3) The Petitioners agree and consent to grant and
convey the property designated as Mohrs Lane (Extend- ‘ under ¢he penalties of perjury, thaf I/we c_ I
ed) on Petitioner’s Exhibit 1 to Baltimore County at are the 'ligal owncfl;(fi%hi:fpt%:i P 15 1t ing of ?;hwg.eﬁgur:: t:hga’truf-’t(if:rnsa? of tihe mléove S{:ecgalbﬂearing adverlising, posting, ete., upon fil-
: - ' . which is ¢he subje etition. L ; , ' ree to and are to be bound by the z ! Tons an
bj [ § g R tions of Baltimore Counly adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law ¥or Ba’l[:{lmh:)grer eg&;?;.m ed res.tric-
AT L o
: ' I/We do solemnly declare and afirm,

(1974). - N no cost to the County. | |
| ‘ REPREYENTATNE
. under the penalties of perjury, that
are the legal ow-ner(s)p o‘} ’le s

It is clear from the testimony that if the variance is granted, R
| \/AAV‘K/d B , 1iam P. Monk. In e T |
William P. Monk, Inc. [ J— : which is the subject of this Peﬂﬂo%.m{!

e s P - - o -

-

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md.

such use as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the B.C.Z.R. ' T
: B TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO ' . XS _
' ' (Type or Print: CGy-&-

and would not result in substantial detriment to the public health, safe- . . - Deputy Zoning issloner © ! ; :
- [P _ for Baltimore County - . -'3"“}'! -y . e _ Contract Purchaser/Lessee: . Legal Owner(s):
e A - —— - LY T - {” t{ya?‘qn 7%_.424!-?‘;’ /‘c

ty, and general welfare. R '
T | -~ _Campbell Bldg., (Tpe or Print Hame) ot Print Name)
- ?,.-.ZC:.?.Q--" #

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and S :
R Address Suite 305
o Towson, MD 21204 S Slenamre T -l

public hearing on these Petitions held, and for the reasons given above, : i:.;f.

the relief requested should be granted. R '
I ' | . . . Attorney for Petitioner: ' :
' ' . ne (301)681-8617

hony Woods_Lane (3V: ‘ - -
- SEN City and State

- o e o

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy 2oning Commissioner for e
ilver S_Ering. MD 20901 l 7 Altorney for Petitioner:

" City and State -
Phone No.

Special Hearing to approve an amendment to the previously apprdved site T ' ' -
‘ . . . 3 address and m number of lﬁgﬂl OWDEr, m.
Silver Spring, MD 20901

plan in Case No. 87-126-XA and to amend the Firal Development Plan for o : , , : -
L . . : i - _ _ ct purchaser or representative to be contacted : :
| | | T e —

. <t
Baltimore County this ) day of October, 1991 that the Petition for

- ——— -

-

Sleepy Hollow Community, be and is hereby GRANTED; and, ' | | .
L | ) : e ——— e —oa Name, address and phone number of Jegal
Adiress tract purchaser or representative w lg onntactre.dm

Attorney's Telephone No.: - a .
| ‘ S ——— - William Monk, Inc.
: City and State mmmemmmmmemme el cmemmmatam .

IT IS FURTHER CRDERED that the Petition for Zoning Variance from

Section 414.4 of the B.C.Z.R. to permit 11 trailers to be located less
Baltimore County, ¢his - . . Attorney’s Telephone No.: .._____ -

the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as  ~ . : Towson, MD 21204
H .m

ty, in ¢wo newspapers of general circulation through- p— -
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF BERARING -1/2HR.  +1ER.

' required by the Zoning Law of Balktimore |
‘ and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning : . 2
' ORDER Rz-:cslﬁo FOR FILES AVAILABLE FOR HEARING

TG

AFILING

than 100 feet from a street right-of-way line and 5 trailers to be located

/

i

/,

ﬁ%ess than 75 feet from a tract boundardy, in accordance with Petitioner's

/

Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the folldwing
out Baltimore County, that property be
MON./TUES./WED. - NEXT TWO MORTHS

'Omﬁowdwm 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore ,

_ _ .

ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such 2 71'_ 1 _Zﬂ_ 25 o | Da? il n::t -
. . - OTHER

. County, on the - -—
time as the 30-day apprellate process from this Order ' g : 7 _ w

has expired. 1If, for whatever reason, this Order is o l ' T ' - ) . B ﬂ.!..l!. o . ' W_

restrictions:

ER RECEIV P FILING
205

1) The Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-

ORDER RECEI

ORD
- Date
By
Date
By

Zoning Oommissioner of Baitimore County.

.:.co..-In.l o —_; {over)

SYLNIS LENOTI €F UDLDENS . -1/20. - - & P
-J«-Ma..‘a.l..-._l' -_......“__ Ipt] ey . - ;'*___: - D&te i . - ‘am .'

rray Een e sy param o
ETATLETIR oA pTATT
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el i o
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| R QC- B34 - SPHN
5:, P R TIPE _ Baltimore County Government '

- i ; . . iy - ‘ February 27, 1992
W LTE FLE, Office of Zoning Administration ¥ 2l
JusTr T RuT o . M . and Development Management

_ & . Office of Planning X Zoning
'73/ P, CaonvPerED M2 Stittt Concrmln i~ THE 1FET Corimis e

11401 SYMPHONY WOODS LANE ‘ . ‘ g :
SILVER SPRING. MARYU;ND 20901 —— Crasg.  SIrE FLAN .ouriCs HE FROVIDED FOR. APrPRoVAL .ﬂm /17/;2_ . _
(301) 681-861 -~ ' - # 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
January 27, 1992 l . TRE 2cC5 ORDER AFPPILNAEDR ,,,/;‘a' e D1 Peint gns Zonsne ' | Towson, MD 2?204
_ " Va STHTED THE PE ELE F‘%f CRAILES.
L Cwse & 0 - F34-SPwA, " T AKEP PIR SucH crom TS Frand: | | April.1, 1992
Zoning Office, Room 105 By _9DCA ) . TP SEND THE LETEST SFPReVEL Porns [0 '-959-5?#/_{) Cr i 7R
111 West Chesapeake Avemue LT 5 ,
Towson, Maryland 21204 Laski Mobile ~ Ay CHRNVIES CISIZP Ae RED LiINEDSf 74 FRE pme T2 Ernest E. Sligh, President
Pulas : 511 i .
REs f;::%;:;nwlfomrw FHe £ TO ZC For IAMREAPPETETIeN 0N SPIRIT - I TEAST | 1123? :;:I;;gi;h wﬁii‘é"i:ﬁis' foe: : fﬁsZeiit"l.;“’;’i;n“:ﬁig;‘*ge”;;,of;gggt fShgh concerning th((* 1987 zoning
X : . } ' | . ’ C or zoning approval (letter dated
Tax Account ¥ lggoggig?l.ane | : SiMeE RDLR LS TER FET BT 1 | Stiver Spring, Hb 20901 ' Jimual;y 27, 1992). The Zoning Commissioner's Order approved a modified
h7.93§ Acres NECG 2 - z . &EX ' : 5 : Ehan in %0“1“8 l_lase #90-434-SPHA. Mr.. Sligh stated there were further
District 13 ks : , Pl KELISEL , L 7oL fieM I coviy) Ao o : 1ange§9 rom this plan, I asked Mr. Sligh to send the latest approved
| , I . | Verification of Plan liance E Lr:l(n '(: 0;434—SPHA) with any changes listed and red-lined for me to
, _ 3 - 1 a i 1 3 2 + -
Gertlement P Rze vE culrmerr S CS ok, HE SAD SoORCET /7- ' ‘,{:ﬁhﬁ’;ﬁnﬁe‘“i‘;ﬁ“ gi::;g ﬁo Hog g int:ntosinieziﬁlngrgﬁmzzlggirpﬁi’iti“te’?‘"egaﬁ?g? O;lthe spirit and
Hollow com- SAKE HE wni AT PRoNCE FRARiARE ., oo o g oner’s txibit #l.
. tating that our Sleepy _ M - subding - {formerly Bonnie Brook Mobile Home '
Please provide us with a letter s ts of your office. This A0 FaT1ER RBES/IANSE FloM Té#is OFFICE :
liance with the requiremen | . .
27/92

BONNIE BROOK MOBILE HOME PARK
(410) 887-3353 . (Formerly Pulaski Mobile Home Park:
Now Sleepy Hollow)

' . : He refused; i ; X
mnity is in comp 1 / Park and Pulaski Mcbile Home Park) . used; I told him I could not approve without the Zoning
VA Approval. L—{',, 3

1 KE/S Moh : Commissioner's okay. H j i
letter is needed for us to obtain . 15{ N Eieziizingistrict _‘ y. He said forget it.
C Flan is
in the amount of $35 is enclosed. An Amended CRG is
Our check in py to us along with the requ

also enclosed. Please return this co

Dear Mr. Sligh: _; (Since approvable plans will not be forthcoming, there will be no
letter.

further response from this office,)

This letter is in response to your last corres

. pondence dated
Ma.rcl} 20, 1992 requesting verification of plan compliance with = the
Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (B.C.Z.R.).

Sincerelys, The plan submitted for zoning review titled “"Second Amended C.R.G.

Plan for Sleepy Hollow" dated August 30, 1991 is in agreement with the
second amended C.R.G.

: e plan approved on February 19, 1992 and therefore, : '
complies with the Baltimore County Zoning Requlations. N

: 5 N L.LEWIS -
ernest E. Siigh - ‘ -_ fot he _tIf yiu neeg further information or have any questions, please do ) : g?inkngr IT

. B ' d 51. a i -
P‘L‘ESident ) 7 o . 7 S S i L 7 R e to contact John Lewis at 887-3391. JLL:SCj

Very truly yours : i
S cc: - Zoning Case #90-434~SPHA

.. Current Planning Subdivision File
U/e ﬂ_’ 7 David Thomas, Public Services
W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Coordinator

e e A e e A TR Y, ] LR GE T O REEN = e - —-T T e -

; chn L. Lewis
Planner II .

: . Hill Management Services, Inc. i ‘ | CAMPBELL BUILDING -
' ' : ' : : 1 B ' | : _ 964()Deer:coRoad- " G LR e e T L e T e 100 W. PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
/‘ £ s ,_}fm_ | : ; | | L B | . . | ;‘;‘E‘;"égg‘fm‘h“dzm” | : '_ , g C e T e TOWSONMSEE;;gg\CS
. ’g ) b s ) . - s 30‘_4

{ formerly known as Bonnie Brook Mobile Home Park SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20301

and Pulaski Mobile Home Park) - . - | (301) 6818617 ‘ L peadile R B B | LAND USE PLANNING « ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING « ZONING -~ - .« -

¢.R.G. Refincment Plan _ : o . | ‘ A T A I : : R
Plan Date: B8/30/91 ' . o Mr. Timothy M. Kotroco : i S . : _ . ‘ . S T DL L LN TR TR SR
Comments Date: 11/15/91 . Deputy Zoning Commissioner , o ' | - C e | | s e e s e e QY
Ccomments Completed: 11/18/91 . . ‘. for Baltimore County S S : | . : S . o T e T Y A D
. . . 111 West Chesapeake Avenue : o ' ' ' TR S e L : ' :

Towson, Md. 21204 : o U o . , - C ‘ o v = 7. ._'_:7;" . o I LTIV L

¥ 3 . Dear Commissioner Kotrocot RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING AND | _, Rob;rtJ. Haines

In the zoning history note, jnclude the amended Order information as granted ) _ , ' _ Z?NING VARIANCE SE/S OF Pulaski _Baltimore County =

on 10/28/91 and cite the Zoning Commissioner's Order and restrictions, word for 4 : Highway, 811'N of Mohrs Lane . Office of Planning and Zoning
word, since important wording is missing from the C.R.G. plan (i.e., the 100 ‘ d _ (Sleepy Hollow Community) 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

' : . . R S N | . R : . e . : ' "commissioner J. Robert Haines

t designation on Lots 1301, 3, 5, 9 and 11. ‘ Sligh & Howarth Associates, Inc. 7 . . . o | ' _ ert .

Include the type of unit design ’ . Petitioners Case No. 90-434-SPHA | . Re: 3Sleepy Hollow Mobile Home Park S | Bl 1 2 R (v Boning Commissioner . v - o

‘ 5 .- Case #90-434-SPHA ... . | AT A S | ~ .. Baltimore County . . =~

e location of all variances as granted in the zoning _ ) | . ‘. ' e e
ﬁzﬁri:;dangiiggiogn tge a;pmvea hearing plan. Also, all plan information ' I want to thank you for your decision rendered on October 1, 1991 on this R o e L - RS R - ":',i‘];s:’ ,:_F:esageage';Avenug‘__ ol
st agree on both plans which requires the inclusion of the hearind BUE0 *2,CC . case. I have only one concern to which I testified at the hearing but B .. DearBob: S e . - ¢ Towsom, Maryland:.21204 .. .o.ovhe St e
on the C.R.G. plan. The 41.38 acre area and the number.of lots proposed also 'f:‘-'i . . vas omitted from the record. That is, we have agreed to donate the : : o : | | | | . | | | O . .C.ésé '90_‘3‘]5?“‘\ M{ 1 S
differs on the C.R.G. plan. Correct and clarify this discrepancy. ‘ _ C - - proposed roadway (about 1% acres) fut we did not agree to pave the road. Pursuan ‘ e . - - n _ , I : o T ’ AS eee?i’-nﬂﬂ'l_}f“_')CD_tmunlty_
| o o Fin . ' t to our brief conversation yesterday regarding the above referenced case, kindly - = | SR e T

Final zoning approval is contingent first, ween & P o7 coments belng o I had hoped that your findings would reflect my testimony in regard to ' . include my nanse and address on your notification list for this postponed hearing. . ‘ ear Mr.:Halnes:
" addressed on the C.R.G. plan; and secondly, upon the final resclution of all v paving and your order would have stated thot paving Of this Toadway | | . |  on . . . “

. comments, the outcome of any requested zoning hearings and finally,.the . : . would not be required to be done by Sligh and Howarth Associatgs' Inc. |

jnclusion of the F.D.P. ~hecklist information being included on the Final. : . _ o . :

| e U ¥ ic is co is requested.
Development Plan. - e S Your advice regarding how I should handle this concern 1s requ

On  behalf of i my client, " Sligh and” Horwath, applicant for the
r-abov._-___ referenced project scheduled: for hearing at 9:30 AM, May 8,
. 1390, I am requesting a postponement until further notice

| Vexy truly yours,’

nny requests for [urther information from the Zoning Office must include a : Lo . , : : : S o o | ERITE N E Cordial D
reference to ihe C.R.G. refinement and written correspondence or revist_!d plans o e T o ) : ~
.mst be accompanied by a copy of these comments. S s : Sincerely,

M \
Ernest E. Sli
Fresident

[
N L. LEWIS
PLANNER IIX

3c) -

Current Planning _
Zoning File -:90-434-SPHA; 87-126-XA
Waiver File




e o %Ballimore County Government
- CAMPBELL BU|LD|NG : Zoning Commissioner
‘IOO W PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE S - o Oifice of Planning a.1d Zoning
* Suite 305 - . i
TOWSON MD 21204 2

- 301-494-8931
301-494«3931 S ' |
: PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

111 West Chesapeake Avenue | I e S SV PR
Towson, MD 21204 ~ ‘ o . B . . S L L ' . _

B\u_. M, 1SS (o PNt UAMA - Al

J.’ obert Haines, Zoning COmmissione;' R Rt L L : _ T GULRIE CORT e R : SJdE 2S5
 office of Planning and ZOn:I.nq s T T s e : , . St P .‘ " : | . _ S T-YRVYS Ry T, R PST

111 West Chesapeake Avenue R R EES s g g g . - ' | may 11,1990 v o e o |
Towson, MD 21204 R e LR T ‘ e - _ g o PMay 11, 19390 - T A T ST . E I pn )L 5
| e U T e e | : | L T T ﬁf'- L e , ' el e 4 ! /'/f { j——é«-hfd%&—w, %4/ dr 4’*'“’

'*{R CAsa f 90"434 SPHA _ E:';;f‘L:E:?; QL£i“:f1fpfff:ﬁf”h_w ﬁfﬁf' . Mr. William P. Monk w -
Sy : e L e T e 7 Loll Buildi e ] B Lo .
: Dear Commissioner Haines._‘. A e LT e T TR T ST iglgpwe Penﬁ;;l‘l,:gia Avenue ' : R gommlsséaner 3. Eobert Hames / L4 “'f
: R : : - ® . .. L. LonRing ommxss:cmer' -

o es Sli. h I am respectfully requesting. Sulte 30 : - .Baltimore Count

" Onb:hxgégsfgnmytgli:{it;. Ef:; to cgmplete our: negotiat!iiogi ﬁt-g A : Towson, Maryland 21204 ) : ~ SRR TN Chesagea:e Avenue
the extension of Mohrs Lane. Mo s Lan R : - RN —-Tc-wsc-n Har 1 d i T o S . ,
ﬁ*%?altimoszlfgm:o:gdrev?haf:t}ngerminates at the property. The. Ccounty e . _ RE: Zoning case No. 90-434-SPHA C 7 T yland 21204 I PRI N PP . R | : :
ris A B to extend the road through the site which was not : Lo : Ernest E. Sligh/sligh and Howarth Assoc. Inc. - . RE: Cage Number 90 434-SPHA R ' : L A
wants Mr. Sligh to e his attorney have - : : aka Sleepy Hollow Community . - [ T 51 eepy Hallow Commun;ty Sy e ) - -3 U/U .) j 40 4 J-(-

t of the revious CRG approval. Mr. sligh and : g | SR
'g:fan neqotigting with the. Bureau of public Services for over 2 .. .. .| : : .DEE“' C"—"“"“-Eﬂ"w"e" Hamesi
months and hopes to have this issue resolved within 1-2 months.-h-- | 3 i Dear Mr. Monk: . -

February 21, 1991

e . ; S A On Tuegday, : Mavj " ‘.:'_19':!0;""- appeared On behalfofm k_ RS
: o C _ Lol ¥ e AR I , v ¢lient, Sligh
We ask that you keep the case on the inactive docketi untiit;h::_.;. : -E Please be advised that the original hearing in this matterdwas _ . [ ‘and  Horwath. to  request a formal - postponement ' for - th; above
. matter: is - resolved at which t;me we will be proceed ng W e B . : scheduled for May 8, 1990. This case has been on the inactive docket due d referenced ‘case.  Due to the lateness of “the - request . for
««?"v amendod plan and applic&tion. T e SR L .; . b to requests for postponements from you for more than 8 months. _‘ . ; ﬂg:tponem?g: .(ngday,- ~ May 4, 1990);_n0tificatian SR hpi s SR
: _ T __.:‘_, o BRI ] : - possible. Conseguently, . three ind -
It is my intention to gigmiss this matter without prejudice on or : (e hearing on May - “ Bth. . No . ;;term1natlgn1::gqaizdeagﬁza‘:zg 2: :\2: :

‘ — PR IR SRt e e e I L S| g : : after March 10, 1991. S these people were in favor or opposed to the appl 1cant, or si mply‘ o .
. . AR T e L T e e N - o : S ; . thE\"E tO qa;n further 1nformat1c\n abou‘b the pY‘O__]ECt. SR L : | k/ _" f | k (. },
Y ey R O Notily bk Fisher

"William P. ) llon.ic e R ‘i- 5 . B . . _ If there.is a vilid reason.why t.:hJ}s matter should not be dismissed, e L ‘ - : SRR
‘ I S s ST TR LI _ please communicate t at reason in writing. | B . _Ther:fgnle, atf-- such time when . my “e¢lient. formally requests: R A

: WPV'SI e ‘ 'ff*gp e SR ; _ . . & - rescheduling of .the hearlnq, we " agree to _repost the pro Ert o IR [ERPE +
ca Ernest Sligh Pl e T LT SR SR PE L SE P C : : Thank you for your attention to this matter. ' ) o -,.r__consxstent w:l.t:h the reqmrements of Balt:more County. T p p _ y::‘_ SRR - R ' when re 5@
Very truly yours, s ¥ .Cardlally, ol el L .. _ ;

J. Robert Haines T : Nt /y\ = |\ J\ NENUE, R S e S e e @ ﬂ are ’/—O amen
Zoning Commissioner N Nlll;am P. Honk S S SR AR R T XTI -

cc: Sligh and Howarth Assoc., Ine. N Y '=_NF’H11 J\" R BV RE T R S F“D P Og, Q@L{ Oqj
11401 Symphony Woods Lane R T I T {&Q T I e L e e T e 7 ,

Silvery Spring, Maryland 20901 ' R ccy - Ernest snah" s " = CEEA S ‘ ‘ .
R R e - - in thar regvesfs

il HIIIIH!!

%
Fe ;/ijs/ 9

‘ Baltimore County Government ‘ : RO wer , _ :
Zoning Commissioner S ' e oo RE A et LIRS g - Ut T e SR R SRA R IE 24y - o
OfﬁceofPlanmngandZomng o B | LETy B TP, g 2 LDING ! e TR BB B oL R ¥ . CAMPBELL BUILDING : -~ - B8 g LA N P AT L A L e
P : - BN T T . e T e T T S TR TR A e S - -PENNSYLVAN!AAVENUE'i'.--'-".\--f-. { o i 5l SUILDING -
‘ ‘Suite 305 -} R o e e Ly T YN ATTIEY - AR ST Sulte305 - . B T I - i S aa CAMPBELL BULDING
:TOWSON. MD 21204, Sl e e W L s podl P SR R 3 TDWSON MD 21204 - EEERERE S P D, , MR o PENNSYWANIASAYENs%?:
., 301-494-8931° B . R - ‘ ¥ ST e i 301-494-8831 ~. L SO, AFIRY o ey
L. 30149489310 - B R \y JINYD e _ o : B L . TOWSON, MD 21204 . -
o - , - G AR 1 301-494-8931

111 West Chesapeake Avenue 887-3353
Towson, MD 21204 '

Qctober 1, 1991 Skl R - } D R TS T, : R B o L S

;;oF ADJACENT 'DEVELOPMENT N

¥r. Ernest E. Sligh, President
Sligh & Howarth Associates, Inc.
11401 Symphony Wood Lane

Silver Spring, Maryland 20301

RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING AND ZONING VARIANCE
st/S of Pulaski Highway, 811° N of Mchrs Lane
(Sleepy Hollow Community)
1S5th Election District - 6th Councilmanic District
Sligh & Howarth Associates, Inc. - Petitioners
Case No. 90-434-5PHA

Dear Mr. Sligh:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petitions for Special Hearing and Zoning
Variance have been granted in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 887-3391. ‘

Very truly yours,

v&u‘/’ff, /4»419«

TIMOTHY M. KOTRCGCO
_ Deputy Zoning Commissionexr
TMK:bjs ) ' for Baltimore County

cc: Mr. William P. Monk
100 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 305, Towson, Md. 21204

People's Counsel

File
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JONSHG HISTORY: 1A% APPROVED ON THE CRG..
82 50 XA : )
8°27-B1 MWEARING FOR SPECIA. EXCLPTION FOR TRAILER PARK
| 13:12/81 ORDER FON SPECIAL EXCEPTION GRAMTED WiTH REATRICTIONS; ORDER
! . FOR VARIANCL GRAXTED 87 DEPUTY JOWING COMMISSIONER.
B4 178 SPH
1 16 B4 SPLCIM HEAKING FOR UTILIZATION DF SPFCIAL EXCEPTION YO 8t
EXTENDED FOR THREE t3: YEARI FROM M1 12 B3,
1 19 B4 ORDERTD 8Y ZONING COMMISSILNER That SPECIAL HEARING BE
GRANTED.
2/17. 8% APPEALED PY PEOPIE § COUMSEL - :85.00 PAID ———
4/3°B8 ° PURSDANT T0 PEOPLE S COUWSEL FILING A MOTION FOR DISMISSAL,
BOARD OF APPEALS WEREBY NiSMiSSED THIS CASE S APPLAL.
B9 354 SPH
2:27 85 ACCLPTED FOR F1yvmh, SPECIAL HEANING FOR 4W AMENDMENT 10
THE SITE PUAN 16 SPECIAL EXCLPTION CASE NO.B2 -50-XA AN ! .
- o B8 178-5PH TO CHARGY THE 1AYDUS OF TE TRAYI SR FANN AND
IR AMEND 1HE RESIRICTIONS. ,
P : . LOCAL OPEN SPACE -’ & 12 8% HEAR(NG WELD .
! k - AREA 4 A 913 B5 CONTINUAD ION REQUESTED RY DAVID M.LYGN, ATTORNEY FOR OwNER
- (1.958 AC.) 11-12-86 EXP{RATION DATE OF THE EXTENSION GRANTED YO SPECIAL EXCEPTION
. ‘ 87-50 XA, 3
8°6 86  AMINDID PETITION FOR SPELIAL HEAKING RS 359 SPH "
WiTHOKAWH BY PETITIONER Wi IHOUT PUTIGGICE. 2
78 B CASE NO BT 17t T4 AND MO UHA He 141 SHECIAC BACEPTION FOR THE THAIIER PARK
GAMTED BY Il COUNTY BuUaARE OF aPPlach. Awl THE I8 vARIAMLES ABUTTING IHE
POMER | INE ARE GRANTFD; AMD THE 7 VARIANCES ON THF PROPERTIES ABLTTING
THE PROPDSED ACUESS AKE SEHMIL. ¥ .
THE MOTION 10 DESMISS 06 CWG AFPEAL IN LASE RO, CHA Hé-131 15 GHANTER, i’

JOMING RESTRICTIONS
CASE 8 4D XA

1. COMPEIANCE WITH ITHE COMMENIS SUBMITIED BY THE MARYLAND DEPARTHMEN
. OF TRANSPOATATION, DATED in Y 16, 1981, IHE PETHTOONERS SHALL INSTAIG
THE LY CHANNEL IZE0 FHIMANCE &' AN A LERNATE (0 EMERGENCY ACCESS" ANMD
:Emﬂnllﬂl\' CLOSE AL FHIKGENEY ACCELS FON MORILF WOMES §F REQUIRED Af »
LATER GATE
o THE REY TO VHE EMEAGENCY ACUESS GANED SHALT BL THE RESHONSIEE 01Y DF ...
OUNFES ANB DR MANAGERS UF VHE KA {R Pakk. N &,

~

T THE JOMING € IMES SHALL HE INELLATED 8 T80 S0E] B AN,

Ao N A CFIRITING GHELER AN L ARDE NG .

5. F A& [EE Duke ARININES |

6. ROTE w0 Lt 0N THE S1IUE AN SHaby HE KEtvisih 10 REAC:. - JUF SCCHRACY OF
TS Py AL ' THE NAHE &S InAL AGLUKACY REGUIKED IR & PRY) IMINAKY P A%
DF SHBDAVISION . &NY CHARGES MADL 1N THIS MOBSLE PARK DESIGH DNNING THE
SUBDIVISION DEVEIGIMENT APPROVAL PROCESS SHAEL RE REVICWED 8Y YHT JONING
QFFICL T0 INSUHE THAT SUCH CHANGES ARE MinOR AL N TUE SEIRIT OF THE SPECIAL
EXCEPTION GHaNILD .

To THE CEXYSTINLG HOlISE © Stilhde Gl PEYITOORERS  EXWISIT 2 AMD 1DCAILD

APPROXAMATELY Su 1481 FROM MUNNS | AWt SWALL MOT BE ST AS A SLHVICE 8Ui) DING

B, THE SYOMAGY AREA FOR RECKREATIONAL WEMIC)IES SHALL RBE SEY BACK A HINIHUM OF
82 FEEL FHOM THE PROFEHTY | IME AND SHALY Bt SCREENED 8Y SHRUBBERT 'FHIVATE
HEDGE

- COMPEUARCE WiTH SFCTION  Gin OF YHE BA|{ FIMONE COUNTY ZOWING REGULATIOND,*

- R REVISED Sa0E PLAN, INCORPORATING THE ARDVE RESIRICTIONY, SHALL BE
SUBMLITTN FOIr APEROVAL 87 THE MARYLAND DEFAHTHIN] OF TRANSPOMTATION, Ty
DEPARTMENT OF FUBI 10 WIRKS, ARG (HE DFFICL O PLANNING AND 20MING, INCLUDING
l#l-hbHNm. AND STREINENG REQUIRED FOR APPROWAL uv \u{. ulaauu FiANNING AND

DEVELTHMINT DIVISION.

FAST ko 412G XA AND GAA ube 140

] THE FlLAN SHALL HE MODEIED N Y &5 KEQUITHEI Vo ST0HM WATI R MANAGLMI NP,

FOTS SteAbt Ab RENAAL 61 ¥

1. 1ACH TWAILER SHAILL HAYE & ¢ 1T0HED, SHIRGEFD wékg) .

Yoo IHE TANEH SHALLE ELHTAHIISNH A RESTHICTIYVE RINTAL AGKIEMENT (NCTLODING., Bt DT
PIMITED TO, SIZF ARIE TYPE PE INEE, FRADI BIBPOSAL . HAINTEMANTE aND HE#ATK
STANNARDS, PiACEMENT HF GAS AND (1 TANKS, SAPHIING AND FOINDAY IGN
PEQlekN[NTS FHERE SHAL) HE WD CHAMGING {4 011, MO MOTOWR WEHICUL AN SERVICE
ARA RO STOHAGE 1F RECRFATIONAL YIHICIES, O] COFY OF THAT AGHERMEM] SHAd
BE SIBMIFTED FOR $HE FIit AND ONE SHAIL KBE AVATLABLE 1O THE FUBI fE,

5. THERE SHALL Bt A RESIOENT MANAGER.

&. OFEN SPACE SHALD BE MO LFSS THAT |3 PERCENT OF THE SITE.

7. IME FUTHRE CHMANNEL 16D ENTHANCE Al PULASK) HIGHWAY WOST BF CREATED TN
CONFORMITY WiTH THE FIVE CTINDETIONS NMOOED FW THE UPPER LEFTHAND CORNER OF

PITATIOMER S FXHIBKT MOLT.
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"7} Parkingis

Required: 2 lpaaal pur unzt {192 un.l!:l) - Jsﬂ-apaco-
' Provld-d.: 384- apwu Lt -u :

8) Utnitiusé ER s s& ﬁ-w ERE R R o o
' - All pmpcnd on-.it- zoads, severs,’ ltorn draina and watar
. .1ines 'shall be privately owned and maintained. - P
" = Referance dqnwlngnf watcr gs-ows, Sever 61-1021—1 *2“
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-~ To section iu.t to nuow L“ff tnnero to bo locatad less than
- 100 fest: from a street riqht.-or-uy line and & txanu-n to ba.
1ocntod ,‘hu thnn 75 :ut tron a traat baundary. SRR RER 3 . ‘ : : :
,_Spochl m:inglmr\dluml nuu SR # : . ) S o 3””/4- N
R \ ch-nqv&n the approved ogder Can #8?-126!&1\ and pLan as '
o . submitted - (formerly -xnow “as . Pulaski. ;Moblle Hm; Park

. Bu?dlviuign), now known pa ilnpy Hollw Cmunity. L T . : \
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"‘cvauncilnanio District: s L v e & : - L ——
 Ganaus ttaata 4511 01 S T . e .

watcrahcdt TRty 3%'
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Suhnunrshedl 16 I L r
Deed Rotoronctz 11471711 . e
Propert}{ hucuunt Not. 19000:;5034 L
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Tax uap n Gr.td 1‘!. Pntccl ‘119

Averaga inly .:‘tlpl (m:}n I B S5 Lt e
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o g‘ . . - . %

LIS

No arch-o‘].oqical litn. .xistlnq. hiltori.o buildings or !
sndanq-rod -pucin habitatn on -11:.. . :

R P
e ,

Project arsa. out.lido nt ntlandl, tlood planl and critlcals

area. . .. o sl e

", e \.,. 14_ ‘;* R ‘i
'rh.lc aits doas not contain‘un:dou- hatorialn to tn. best of :
j--ourlmwhdqt. R o N R I
:31 '{,}L lnq._‘_s:m.c*ngiﬁ::x_; = - R e e o
« " any existing® septic” unlu viu "b. pulpod and oithor*

. buoxun.a or removed prior to grading.. -7 R
existing well will be backfilled by a ‘Hmnud w-n.

llor and .a “11 abandonment r.port. :u-a prior to

Any xuung fuel tankm will ba pumpad 4&nd reme ‘ _ _ R _ i A ¢ : ‘ REYEYS .
- '"P-rvialon of personnel of. the waste management section ot‘ A T A , - . j B o LZDT}; RN oA
sR.M. p;ior t.mgg;adlgqﬁ A pmit il roqu.lrod dbr . _ : _ : o Pt ‘ e 4D
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Uesign, . sorsaning -and hndsbapinq §-ha1ﬁ bc providod 1n
acct;rdanot with the gurrantxy npprovad cnmplan. el N
) Locll Opon s:aom LT R R
" Raguired: 5.1% acras u- unmin. por"cu. nv-n?up
Proposed: 9.1%5| acres +/- (133 of development .rq)
Area 1t 1,01 AC. “Axea 41 1,98 AC
s  Area 21 1, 49 AC - - Arsa %,t 3,77 AC ,
. Ares’ 3: 0.29 Ac Arn 6t 0.5% AC - g
S q W w '*-?e.gu-“é'e
a7) Btomatcr lanaqcu.ntl nxlstinqbropeaed stornwater nanagomont
: ponds as Mn, v111 serve.the, tnti.n lit.‘lmbpﬂfd'u‘a) -
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28) Approvals: R e o

~. Received Final . Dowlopunt Plan grDP) upproval on: ‘ _ ' _ END OF EX. R/W
3/321/88. T : :

oo lhctivod anndod CRG upproval on 7[10/89.
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WILLIAM MONK, INC.

LAND USE PLANNIN@ENVIRONMENTALOZONING
- 1100 W. PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE ,
THE CAMPBELL BUILDING ™" SUITE 305
" TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 o
 {301) 494-8931

NOTE: BOUNDARY OUTLINE, EXISTING LAYOUT AND LOCATION OF IMPROVEMENTS BASED UPON A -
PLAN PREPARED BY WHITMAN, REQUARDT & ASSOCIATES ON 12/21/87. = *
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(15) SOIL TYPES: LIMITATICNS FOR DEVELOPMENT ~ -~ ¥ & - ¢
suslt::éé I::r':ls ! ) . SDIL FEATUAES AFFECTING: ‘

ZTunina: !.. - _
' ,SDIL s | Reap

el 2s

ZAASSED [ e

- Mi=1M M0 :
i S Ta7s0rL GRAYEL LONSTAUCT I FEIETe0MR FYBANMMENT DRAIMAGE MTEARAYS CMSTICTICN

vroposed - M-I

CulS AsD FRUS { PLasiiC; POOR STad(L(TY: | k0T S{ECED Fagtis ) - . e e
Lot Areas . - CHRISTIANG. FAiR TO ussSUITANE MEETED SLORS SLOw ¥ POOR Caraiiiom: | wELl DWAlniD u‘rza:;;s; :}::;:hs;
drwon & pet ared LE uverall tract: 47.98 acres 2/“ O, WL 1° DEEP UnSTABLE 48 Mz anE ARG COMPRESS .~ ditpicuLl. 1n TaEacudy WAILCT
Gross & net ares ot proposed Aavelopmant tract: 28.72 ac 4 p- - ] 10 JECETATE rAITRLALS 34LLTY 5008 .. e gg CAvinG BnEw
A PLASTIC RESISTARCE TQ o Wile

Fuisk Use: Traller Park - : . MATENI ML [ JE41 2

»0F nEIDED masr: g I$1114
Lropnsed Use: Trailar Park LoaAnY s CLAYET| Fa1® AjoveE PSu I TAMLE f’:;ri;ﬁﬁ“ WwELL DRAINED “‘r:“:d: :;tttilLl:
i CLAT Larid T3 YEGETATE: W | | NFEICLT TQ - | TaEalniS ol

Building Sethbacks and Area reanirements: LY9, LYO, : poasril YEQETATE cavt |.Ml\nL1

mATERIALD ‘ wEl.

1M BLG (HAILER PARKS ‘B C.T.A., 198%.:

a.f THD AHEA GF THL Lul O wMICH SUCH Fakk 15 10 BE LOCATED .
-t Sﬂil.l. $€ WOV LESS THMM & ACAES. (9.C.2.W, 3955.) ! Sy - FAIR ET—

S{asCaal widn BaimaL wion SEASDMAL ALIN -
#14.2- &N AAEA OF MOT LESS THANM 3,000 SQUANE FEET SHALL BE FALLItNGICR FaIR BELOw 30°; Wl Tamd, / WATER TABLE; wred TAdL: wdTEW Tadik: ~ -

R e R I T YOt b

PITY 3-?i::‘fu’ia:?g:'s::gcnsaﬂ:'Am'nn FACE ON A DRIVEWAY OR JesiTamt rimaniry: |t .

"7 UNORSTRUCTED SPA.E OF NOT LESS T#ak 30 FEET IN WIDTH, Pam:ag b N
WRIGH SPACE SHALL HAYE UWOBSIRUCTEL ACCESS 10 & PUBLIC

HIGHWAT. T SHALL BE HARD SURFACED AMD ADEQUATELY LIGHTED

(0.C.2.F,1955.)
#j%.% HO TRAILEA OR SENVICE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE USED IN
CORRECTION THERLMATH, SHALL BE PULACED OR PERMITIEL MITHIN
100 FEET OF THE ROAD OR SIREET UPON WHICH THE COT OR
AREA SO USED FOR SUCH PARK FROWIS, UR WiTHIN 7% FLEF OF

“—~—waL_OIHER BOUFDAHY LINE OF BWCH LOT O ARE4. 19.C.1.W, /Z\

1955, 7 \\
.5-THERE SWALL BE & SPACE OF mMOT LESS THAN 23 FLEY .

SIN-3-0TREEN CACH TRAILER AnD aLso 4 :::c;{::églutff;.::azn / I . )
75 FCET WETWEEN ANY TRAIL . = |
STRUCTURE USED T CORNECTION wiTH SUCN PakK. 1B.C.1.8., e ~ U ARD L PG ,:.

N1n.6 WO SULH TRASLER PARC. WOR ANY SERVICE GUILDING OR / T CTT4 )0 6’ s
O/ §

-

FIRUCIURE USED \N CUNRECTION THEREWITH SHALL BE
CSTADL FSHED DA OPERAILD WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF ARD
SURJECT TG THE REGULATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF THE
BALT JHURE COUMTY WEALTH DEPARTHENT. wRiVIEW APPRUVAL
cHELL BF A4 REGHIRTE CONDITIOM PRION T JSSUANCE GF A
PErHT NG Lk . Ivm

Lor Aren Tanunjationsd

dronnc & net area nf propased development tract:s 26.7F AC +/-
Frivate tnag heds: 1.7 acres +/-

Arsa Antiipten to saltimare County for SwH: 1,265 AC +/-
Local open Apace: 3.7 acres (sés #26)

Net arca avaltanle gor traller loter 18,43 AC +/-

Jotal trallees permitted: 1 trallec/),000 sq. £t. = 347
trallers (hamed upon netc area for trajler lots|

3‘1&53‘
‘tutal trallers propossd: 122

Ares to bs reserved foI ths sxtenslon of Moht's Lansg
1.1 AC +/-

Parking! ' ’
Reduired: 2 mpaces per unit = 244 npacas
Provided: 144 spacen .

uthlitian:
AL} proposed on-site roads, sewers, storm drajns and - . /
water lines shall be privately owned and wmaintained,

Weterence drawinas: Water 66-0463, Sewsr 61-1021-1 . /

THE SLEEPY HOLLOW COMMUNITY
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Variances:

Tn sactjon AJ4.4 to aliow 3 tcajlezs ko be located lees than
10y teet trom & atrest rlaht-of-way line and 2 trallers to
o Jowrared loss Ehan 7% tect from a tract boundary.

Special Hearina/Conditional Unes:

A chande In the approved order Case ¥8T-126XA and plan as
submicted (tormerly know as Pulaskl Mobiles Home Park
Suixdlviaton), now known am Sleepy Hollow Community,

Election Districts 1%

—
Councllmanic District: & ’ / i ED ROAD TO BE-sA\Bﬂ‘NDON

Cansuns tracty 45117.01 . _—/
A
wcoeanede ¢ PROPOSED_ CUL-DE-SAC
- - “' U & L\’( ~ - CENTERLINE OF STREAH\
nhpAwrrsheo N
~ .
Neepd Heterence: T74T/717 9 \ ’\, -~ 10”5‘“ FLOOD PLAN
2 b - - ~ ~~—
Peepnrty MAciroust No, 1 1900065034 2 ey \ -7 b ~
Tax Hap 82, Grid 17, Parcel 119 _{f’ et S M.
/. A ol N
Avurnge Oaily Trine (AUTst« W N J ~
-5 Erips/ereailer lot (122) = 3108 TR ;Q/u: \‘\. flj »
: NS A u PROPOSED ~
Hu archeoloqiceal sites, exiating histoxlc bulldings e% - ST - ~
endangyered apacien hab;tau on site. QT',-/{Q A o - . DEVELOPMENT BOUNDARY LINE-
3 ~
. Ji RN
Pratect area wutslide of wstlands, flood plans and critical j’ \Efé’ e}
area.
This nite does not contaln hazardecus matecials to tha bast ]\;
o} our knowledqe. s UNITS 14 & 26 REQUIRE JARIANCES TO, JLOCATED LESS
.. !
MWrl} and dontle noter . THAN 75 FEET FROM A fRACT BOU RY LINE
hay #Xiating nentic tanks wiil e pumped and elthar N
packfllied or removed prlor to aradina, ~
any existing well will be barkfilied by a licensed well . AMOT ]
wriller and a well ahandonwent regort Elled prior to “\\ EL Do
atading. . ey
. ~

Any exintiag tuel tanka w11 ba pumped and removed under \ o
the supervision of psrsonnsl cf tha waste managamant saction . ,’ ]
of D.K.P.R.H, prior to grading. A parmit is zagulired for -~ Fi O’ s
ramoval, ; 0 g

. { H ’
Landscapina/Buifaza: ‘," Q- Q
Dentqn, screening and landscaping shall be provided in m m
accordance with the landncaps manusl. !
l.orrhl Upen Bpaced j.
Reaulran: 3,47 aoyen #/- (13% Hin, par Casa $47-126~KA} i
Proposed| ;

Area I: 1,76 acros 4 TPA/TL N IR
Aram 2: D.%) acrea f ‘
~ Aten 31: 1.4G agrea [ ITEL 2.!?_'3/184
3.73 screm #/~ (total) - f

Erormwater Hapnadement: Existipa ptormwater mansgement pond e

will AArve the epkcire aite. -
Abprovalst MOTEL
Hecalved Pinal Davelopment Plan (FDP) approval Te——

an 3/21788, T e
Received amended CRG appraval on 7710788, T—
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WILLIAM P. MONK, INC.

LAND USE PLANNING-ENVIRONMENTAL-ZONING

CAMPBELL BUILDING SUITE 305

100 W. PENNSYLVANIA AVEN NOTE: BOUNDARY QUTUINE AND EXISTING DEVELOPMENT LAYOUT BASED UPON THE FINAL DEY
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2ONING HISTOﬁY: A% APPROVED ON THE CRG. .

B2 50 kA
B 21-Bl  HEARING FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION FUR TRAILER baNK

i1 12.91 OROFR FOR SPECIAL FYCEPTION GRANTED WITH RESTRICTIONS, ORDER
FOR YARIANCL GRARTED BY DEPUTY ZONING CUMMISSIONER.

84 17y 574

31 16 Ba SPECIAL HEAWING FOR UTLLDIZAYIGE DF SPECIM EXCEFTION YO BE
EATEMDED FOR THREE 13 YEARS FhUm M 12 B3.

1 19 A% ORDIATOD BY ZOWIMG COMMISSILNER THAT SPECIAL HEARING BE
GRANTED.

2.17 84  APPLALED pY FEGPIL 5 CoumsSer - .8%.00 PAtD

w2 8% FURSISHT 10 PEOPIE S COUNSFL FILING & MOTION FOR DISMISSM
BOARD OF APPEAL 5 HEREBY D SHISSED THIS CASE 5 APPEAL.

8% 359 S

2 27 8% ACCEFTEDR FOR PILING SPECIAL HEARING FOR anw AMEMDMENT TO
THE SITE PLAN W SPECIAL ENCEPTION CASE WO.HZ-50- XA anD
B8 128-5PH TO CHAMGE [HE LaYOUl Of THE Thali R PAKK ARD
AMEND THE RESTRICT I(MS.

6 12 85 WLARING HELD
9 13 8% CONTIMUALIOH REQUESTER BY DAVIO M.LYQON, ATTORNLY FOR OweER

11 17 86 EXPIRATION DATE OF Tie ENTEWNSIOM GRANTED TO SPECIAL EXCEPTION
B2-30 k4. 3

86 86 AMENDED PETITION FOR SPECIAL MEARING Bh 459 SPH
WITHORAWK BY PEVITIONER WITHODS PREJULICE . 2

T B #6 CASE NO.H7 176 XA aNlk KO CHA Ho 391 SPELiAL BACEPTION FOR THE TRATLIR PARK
CRANTED BY THE DUNTY BOARD Of AFFEALY, AnbL THE I8 VANIAHLES ABULTING HE
POWER t INE ARE CGRANTED. AND TUE 2 VARIANCES ON THE PROPERTIES ABUTTiNG
THE PROPOSED MCUESD AHE LENEi L.

THE MGTIUN 1) DISMESS ITHE LNy AFPEAE BN LASE NO. CHA B&-331 43 GRANTLG,

20N INC RESTRICTIONS
CASE B2 4D 1A

1. COMPL IANCE WITH THE COMMIMIS SUsMiLIYED BY THE MARYLAND DEPARTHLN
QF TRARSPORIATION, DATER ¥ 1d. 19R1. THE PETITIDMERS SHALL IMSTALYL
THE “PuItY CHANMED (7TD EniNANCE AS AN AVIRRNATE 1D EMERGEMCY ACTESS AND
PERMARENT' Y CLOSE Itk EME RGERCY ACCESS POR MOBHIE HOSNES” WF REQUIRED AT
A LATER DAlt
. THE KEY YU THL EMEMGENCY M 035 GATES Meary BE THk RESFONLIRIN LIY O TRE
OWNERS AND Ok MANAGERS OF 1) FHAL' ER I'kHn. W &
COTHE JONING ( TMES SHALE HE MOt ARIR on tie Sitd Pl AN,
. N A Pl Frm; GHEIN AW[ IANDEMNY
LM OA UEL TR AROGUNDY
. NOTE Nil. 3] DH IHF SITE PLan SHAIL BE ReIviIskl 10 REAC: - THE ACIAINACY OF
IS PLAL 15 THE SAHE AS IHA) &CCUKACY RECAIMED EDR A PREL IMINANY PLAN
OF SUBDIVISION. ANY CHANGES MADE 1N THIS MOBIVE PARN NESIGR DURIAG THE
SUBDIVISION DEVELOPMENT APFROvAL PROCESS SHall Bt REVIIWED BY THU JOMIAG
OFFICE 10 (NSURE THAT SUCH CHANGES ARE MINOR AML iN THE SPIRIT OF JWF SPECIAL
EXCEPTION GRARIED |
o THE "IRESVING MaliSE © SUHOWN % PEVITIONERS  LXNI®IE 2 AND {OCAILD
APFPROKIMAIEL Y S0 FEET FROM MOMKS |ANE SHALL ¥OT &L USED AS A SERVICE B DING
. VTHE STORAGE AWFA FOR RECKIATIOMAL VOHECLLS BHAIL BE SET BACK A MINIMiIM OF
:20;?' FROM THE PROPERTY | INE AND SHALE BE SCREENED BY SHRURBERY ' FNIVATE
GE .
+ COMPLIANCE WITH SECTEON 418 OF THE BA{ THMORE COUMTY JONING REGIALATIONS.®
< A REVISER SITE PLAN, IRCORPORATING THE ABOVE RFSIRICTIONS, SWAL) 6F
SUBMIITED FOR APPROVAL BY THE MARYLAND DEPARTHIN! OF TRANSPONTATION, THE
DEPARTMENT QF ®UB IC WORNS, AMD THE DFFICE OF PILANNING AND 7DWING, INCLUDING
LANDSCAFING AND SCREENING REQUIRED FOR APPRIVAL oY [HE CURRENT PLANNEKG AND

U S | , |
APPROVEEFROAD TO BE ABANDONED ‘ - ot 1 285 B i

) - ’ .
1. THE F1 AN SHALL G MDUHF IED (MIY AY HE THED N STORM WATER MANAL .
PROPOSEDMEW M ue‘lhou'z TS B TR A Wik b TER MANAGEMENT
h ) . FACH THAV EH S
{UNITS 121& 122) . J LER SHALL MAWL A PIICHE", SHINGLEO HOUF
-£ 7 1

PROPOYED !

DEVELOPMENT BOUNDARY ANE

i
!
¥
]
I

’

o THE (WER SHALL ESTa81 150 A RESTKICTIVE RINTAL AGREFHENMT INCLUDING, BUT NOF

. ‘ PIMETED TO, SE/E AND TYRL OF UNIE, YRASH DM SPOSAL , MAINTENANCE AND KEPAIR
p h‘\‘ &ﬁce - - STANDARDS, PLACEMEMT OF GAS END 0ig FANKS, SKIRTING AND FOUMEBAT | ON
O, REQUIREMENIS. THERE SHALL BE NU CHAMGING OF D11, WO MOTOR VENICLL AR SERVICE

TR.’EESMSSON owEenR /FS-" ' . ' .- ! MMD WO STORAGE IF RECHEATIONAI VEMICIES. OWE COPY OF THAT AGHE[MINI SHAS)
F4 e |

OF SUBMITTED FOR YHE FIIE AND OME SHEic BE AVAILABLE 10 Hi :
. . THERE SHALL BE A RESIDENT MAKAGER. £ pusiac.
, . OPEN SPACE SHALL BE WO LESS THAT 13 PERCENT OF THE SITE.
o THE FUTURE CHANMEL 176D EWTRANCE AT PUNASRT HIGHWAY MUST BE CREST(D 1%

CONFORMITY WITH THE F1vE COMDIFEONS MOLEDR IN THE UPPER T
PETITIONER 5 FXHIBIT KOy, HEFTHAND CORMER OF

CHA\'&LE":J T.WOLTD .

~~——
=/ o1 AN TO ACCOMPANY SPECIAL HEARING AND
VARIANCE APPLICATION

DEVELOPMENT PLAN
SLEEPY HOLLOW COMMUNITY

(FORMERLY PULASKI MOBILE HOME PARK) 3 -
‘ BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD 903- Hi

/ k 3 r .' : - -— - . - L] a
- - IR o PREPARED FOR: SCALE: 1" = 50
' ‘ LT DATE: 2/20/1990

SLIGH & HOWARTH ASSOCIATES, INC.

11401 SYMPHONY WOODS LANE REVISIONS:
SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20901
(301)-681-8617

-

ZONING LINE
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: . y, to the Zoming Law of Ballimore’ County; for the 7 Varlance Application said point lying about 811 feet north of the intersection of the
of the Zoning Reﬂ_””"!"“fﬂummcw’:cﬂw dificulty) | - Nature of Hardship 2 southeastern right-of-way line of Pulaski Highway and the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or pr.

northern roadway line of Mohr's Lane; thence leaving said point

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, ) - : and running on the southeast side of Pulaskl Highway.
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) The proposed extension of Mohr's Lane (public} would require (1) North 40 degrees 58 minutes 49 seconds East, 311.95 feet to

(See Attached) . _ The proposed extension of Mohr's Lene by Baltimors County will require elimination of & previously approved elimination of 3 previously approved units, in order to meet the A point; thence leaving said southeastern right-of-way line and
Units. In order to meet the minimm setback requirements for the remaining units adjacent to the proposed road, . setback requirement. This would place a significant hardship on : _ running for the tollowing 23 courses and distances;
variances are required. The extension of Mohr's Lane was not an {ssue when the previous approvel was grented. the applicant due to the fact that the roads and utility lines (2) South 49 deqrees 04 minutes 38 seconds East 348.53 feet;
The extension of Mohr's Lane places an undue hardship on the spplicant if the variances are not granted. This are in place and 2 of the 3 units are occupied. ' (3) North 41 deqrees 07 minutes 38 seconds East 144.93 feet;
. is due to the fact that en additional 11 lots would be Lost (2 units sre already occupied) and the present road ' (4) South 49 deaqrees 04 minutes 04 seconds East 348.30 feel;
Iations. and utility Layouts would no longer be the most cost efficient. The additional mobile home units (2) would have setbacks {5) North 28 deqrees 01 minutes 47 seconds East 114.52 feet; g/
t

Property Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by 2

B riSions Froperty s 1o be posted snd adverised as prescribed by Zoning Regalations. consistent with the aforementioned units as well, and their _ (6) South 87 deqrees 22 minutes 28 seconds Easté.08 feet to-
is etc., upon o s
1, or we, agree {0 pay expenses of above Variance adv , posting, R

to

o8, locations were predicated on internal road modifications as well _ the northwest side of the Susquehanna Transmission Company righ
tion, and further agree to and #re to be bound by ¥re zonisg regulations and restrictions of . I, or we, agree 4o pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, etc., upon liling of this

s oint to . : - indi i
eti opted pursuan Zoning Law For Baltimore County. : ‘ etition, and further agree to and are {o #ie bound by the zoning regulations and rosirictions of as the need to provide a secondary vehicular access g t K . of way, thence binding along said northwest side of the
g'm"“’"" County ad P Lo the Ea-ll.imo}e County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Ballimore County, _ Mohr's Lane (extended)} from the Internal private road network. : transmission line right-of-way;

/We do solemnly declare and affirm, : '

. (7) South 29 degrees 24 minutes, 35 seconds West 661.92 feet,
er the penalties of perjury, that I/we . I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, | The applicant would experience practical difficulty and hardship thence crossing the aforesaid transmission line rigui-cf-way;
the legal owner(s) of '&e property : ' under the penalties of perjury, that 1/wea

. : . are the legal ownerls) of Lhe propatt 1f he were to eliminate the 2 units which are located less than ' (8) South 65 dearees 41 minutes 10 seconds East 150.57 feet to
hich iz the subject of thiz Petiton. : which Is the subject of this Detltion, © 75-feet from the relocated tract boundary. One of these units is the southeast side of sald transmission line right-of-way, thence

E ' lan. ‘ .
Owner(s): : : Legal Owner(s): occupied and the other has been approved under the previous pla binding on said southeast side;

] /’fd : Additional buffering is provided between these units and any : (9) North 29 degrees 24 minutes 35 seconds East 614.96 feet,
{«:_l_,i_/f_l‘_/_i__/fjjﬂ,_ ) future development on the contiquous parcels due to a continuous ° thence leaving the said right-of-way;

or Print ) ) . ' open space corridor and forested buffer area. ) (10) South 20 deqrees 22 minutes 45 seconds West 212.03 feet;
!/M% /’A‘.Eé -G/.Jf _ : pr,,j,'c/.,‘g)c (11) Soutn 48 deqrees 40 minutes 31 seconds East 649.80 feet;
< -~ L pe L AT L Signature ' . ; (12} South 41 degrees 18 minutes 31 seconds West 942.08 feet;
Signature EJQJUEIT E. SLicH : : (13} North 48 deqrees 30 minutes 29 seconds West 255.4§ feet;

- . i—e - -— . {Type ot Print Namey = """===* vemm—— (14) South 19 deqrees 23 minutes 39 seconds West 356.59 feet;
(Typa or Print Name) : : .

RETRESENTAT v
[ree————— B

| (15) North 65 deqrees 57 minutes 82 seconds West 777.47 feet;
: Y - : ' : (16) North 28 deqrees 16 minutes 04 seconds East 266.52 feet;
i City and State Signature . : (17) North 65 deqrees 54 minutes 00 seconds West 146.43 feet; %

Allorney for Pelllioner: : . _ {(18) North 23 deqrees 4@ minutes 11 seconds East 18.03 feet; to
. . i 11401 Symphony Woods Lane (301)681-861 - @ point on the north side of Mohr's Lane, running thence on the
' ‘ _ . ' north side of Mohr's Lane,
11401 Symphony_Woods_Lane_(301)681-8617 ) , ' (19} North 66 degrees 55 minutes 50 seconds West 339.69 feet;
Address Phooe No. ‘ : ' _ thence leaving Mohr's Lane,
. ; : Clly ard State ' ‘ (20) North 27 deqrees 40 minutes 43 seconds East 286.03 feet;

waaﬁmnﬂﬁphmnm@muﬂmﬂomm;wW . . (21) North 67 dEgrees l6 minutes 46 seconds West 117.02 feet;
tract 'purd:aser or represenialive ta bhe contacled . (22)

Attorney for Petitioner:

(Type or Print Nsme)

North 23 degrees 48 minutes 45 East 392.12 feet; \\~‘-\"'-l;|5m;,-%.

Name, mlandphonenmriaero!lesd“mmm-dm ' i Mon : ‘ {23) North 49 degrees 22 minutes 57 seconds West 348.53 feet ta.llj, ™
i o e | -'-El-t;-.;;-s-t;re ----------------------------- le‘,l';];lieam— k-._-Inc" . - .- . the place OE beCJinni nq- containi ng 47.935 acres of land' Ilnore‘z Otf‘(":; :"ﬁ: .
less, located in the 15th election district. -/ RS \t\

OFFICE USE ONLY s L

. -- \ 2-2/~70 P IIRARNS

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING  -1/2HR.  +1HR. - _ A ARNIS
AVAILABLE FOR HEARING ’ : CL0pEN 5
MON./TUES./WED. - KEXT THO HMONTHS - TR

ALL OTHER - >

RS

the ect matter of this petition be advertised, as : e —
uired by the Zoming of ﬂt!mom%:tunty. I‘lﬁjm newspapers of general circulation through- _ BYs DAE

out o lic hearing be had before the Zoning
out Baltimare Cou i mewntyﬂ’ ?hmllwmm ﬁg,%?u%pgmce in Towson, Baltimore

do'clock

e Qo

CENTIFICATE OF POSTING ) - MR -5PHF
TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towoen, Maryland

pistrict. L ZF__  Date of Posting_._ KL 2¥P ...
Posted for- __ép-lﬂ(l./ ,%ly/j;,}y ’l:l_‘:v’(g
. ' ' _ | : ‘ . 2,.'72- - EEE el A ] Fefakiy Era e J .7 : ; ] mﬁondm---ﬂﬁ---da{—ﬁ“&ex’“ [j[..,{, /ng/aq 60‘11(1\1["‘"'_@.-____._
‘ REVISED PLANS . : | ? i el S Hoenivis nalosied i :_. ¥ it — ;
6-20 -q/ | | ' e < R ; : : ‘ ’ - 2 . Location of Signe. LHE.1%5_I% Kors oc Ko 14,__/4_:; My Jawe ¥

; . A
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SLEEPY HOLLOW COMMUNITY | R SLEFPY HOLLOW COMMUNITY Py 1 TALEHEARINGE (D] RS SRRl N, & Posted by ... &7
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Number of Signst

. DESCRIPTION OF THE DEVELOPMENT BOUNDARY SHOWN ON
- DESCRIPTION OF THE DEVELOPMENT BOUNDARY SHOWN ON THE PLAN TO THE PLAN TN ACCOMPANY THE PETITION FOR A SPECIAL

ACCOMPANY THE PETITION FOR A SPECIAL HEARING AND VARIANCE ' . HREARING AN VARIANCE

BEGINNING FOR THE SAME AT A POINT LOCATED ON THE NORTH SIDE
OF MOHR'S LANE, 80 'WIDE, SAID POINT 674 FEET MORE OR LESS Mohr's Lane, said point lying about 674 feet east of the

EAST OF THE INTERSECTION ON THE NORTH SIDE OF MOHR'S LANE AND . intersectien of the north side of Mohr's Lane and the southeast
THE SOUTHEAST SIDE OF PULASKI HIGHWAY, 150' WIDE; THENCE E i side of Pulaski Highway; thence leavinag said point and running
LEAVING SAID POINT AND RUNNING THE FOLLOWING COURSES AND . the following 18 courses and distances;

DISTANCES; NORTH 2T DEGREES 40 MINUTES 43 SECONDS EAST 286.03 _

FEET, THENCE NORTH 67 DEGREES 16 MINUTES 46 SECONDS WEST - Narth 27 dearees 40 minutes 43 seconds East 286.03 feet;

117.02 FEET, THENCE NORTH 23 DEGREES 48 MINUTES 46 SECONDS ' i . North 67 dearees 16 minutes 46 seconds West 117.02 feet; ' . '“"“--....""""""""i | | CER FICATE_.____OF i HICATION
EAST 280.00 FEET, THENCE NORTH 84 DEGREES 48 MINUTES 45 , North 23 dearees 48 minutes 45 seconds East 280.00 feet +/-; < T | e 2o
SECONDS EAST 116.00 FEET, THENCE NORTH 23 DEGREES 1i MINUTES North B4 dearees 10 minutes 06 seconds East 115.00 feet +/-; | X [ ' @u.
i ﬂ }2 19 90
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was publish-

Beginning for the same at a point located on the north side of

7
5

r
15 SECONDS WEST 16.83 FEET, THENCE NORTH 44 DEGREES 48 . 5. North 27 dearees 19 minutes 32 seconds West 16.93 feet;
MINUTES 48 SECONDS EAST 107.83 FEET, THENCE NORTH 76 DEGREES ' North 48 dearees 00 minutes 46 seconds East 107.63 feet;
48 MINUTES 46 SECONDS EAST 43.98 FEET, THENCE NORTH 08 - North 78 deqrees 22 minutes 03 seconds East 43,98 feet; ~ Wi PR
DEGREES 11 MINUTES 16 SECONDS WEST 172.8T FEET, THENCE NORTH ; : : North 07 degrees 22 minutes 03 seconds East 182.00 feet +/-; e S TG, e o
43 DEGREES 07 MINUTES 38 SECONDS EAST 215,83 FEET, THENCE S North 41 dearees 47 minntes 38 ceconds bact soa.glsfect 4/- . |GEIEE Baltimore County 5
SOUTH 48 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 04 SECONDS EAST 348.30 FEET, B q South 49 dearees 04 minutes 04 seconds East 348.30 feet; - Nl Zoning Commisioner

THENCE NORTH 28 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 47 SECONDS EAST 114.52 . - North 78 dearees 01 minntes 47 seconds Fast 114.%2 feet; _ _ : -w- i ConntyOﬁiceBnﬂdﬁ!g*'i?-
FEET, "THENCE SOUTH 87 DEGREES 22 MINUTES 28 SECONDS EAST : - : South 87 dearees 22 minutes 28 seconds East 628.08 feet:; . %'@ 111 Wast Chesapeaks Aveave

i
i
i

!
j

T
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j

il
]

ed in the NORTHEAST TIMES BOOSTER and the NORTHEAST TIMES

..

|

‘E
i

REPORTER, weekly newspapers published in Baltimore County, Md.,

gyspHk =T

628.08 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 29 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 356 SECONDS B South 29 dearees 24 minntes 35 seconds West 661,92 feet; " - Tm“"’.’"ﬂ"f’m 40’4

%
i.

WEST €61.92 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 65 DEGREES 41 MINUTES 10 L _ fouth 65 dearees 41 minutes 10 seconds Fast 55.00 feet +/-; _ . o ) . e e T / "
SECONDS EAST 150.57 FEET, THENCE NORTH 29 DEGREES 24 MINUTES ' K Sauth 29 deqrees 24 minutes 35 seconds West 658.00 feet +/-; - - [ 2 on /.G/uﬂ // 19 Q‘!
36 SECONDS EAST 614.986 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 20 DEGREES 22 ‘ ' Sonth 44 deqrees 15 minntes 00 seconds West 106.00 feet #+/-: PORESECEIS I LA ER T - ] i 1 4

I S

once in cach of_l__successive weeks, the first publication appéa.ring

R I T e o A e
- a

4

MINUTES 46 SECONDS WEST 212.03 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 48 DEGREES N 7 ] A = 518,00 feet +/~, R = 950.00 feet +/-, CH = N 61 deqrees
DEGEREES 18 MINUTES 31 SECONDS WEST 942.08 FEET, THENCE NORTH - " North 66 degrees 55 minutes 50.seconds West 339.69 feet to
48 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 29 SECONDS WEST 256.46 FEET, THENCE o " the place of beqinning. Containing 26.72 acres of land,
SOUTH 19 DEGREES 23 MINUTES 39 SECONDS WEST 215.00 FEET 'TO A . : . . ‘“more or less, in the 15th Election District. ' , L po iy _ e SRR - _ . NORTHEAST TIMES BOOSTER and the
POINT ON THE NORTH SIDE OF A PROPOSED ROAD THENCE RUNNING 3 - | _ : < g Lk iy A SR S L S R Sy e \ _ _ NORTIEAST T U OSTER and
ALONG SAID NORTH SIDE NORTH 62 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 21 SECONDS L | ‘110 -REVISYONS, (ALL higy L Xon 2 3000 iy - - ‘ ; NORTHL ]
WEST 621.31 FEET, THENCE BY A CURVE TO THE LEFT WITH A RADIUS : T _ : : . -- . 0 -

OF 930.00 FEET AND A ARC LENGTH OF 232,51 FEET, THENCE NORTH Py . - l'?'f'?ﬂ g ZE ;.e 0\,«"“\»“\
86 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 60 SECONDS WEST 495.03 FEET TO THE S : . ce E : _ . - .
POINT OF BEGINNING, _ .
Publisher

CUHTAINING 40.841 ACRES OF LAND MORE OR LESS.
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Baltimore County Government

Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue 887-3353
‘Towson, MD 21204

DATE: au% 'Zf?-; “77’

Slign & Howarth Associates, Inc.
11401 Syephony Woods lLave
gilver Spring, Maryland 20901

RE:

Case Number: 90-434-SPHA

NS Mohrs Lane, #50' E Pulaski Hlghway

{Sleepy Hollow Commmity)

15th Election District - 6th Councilmanic
petitioner(s): Sligh & Howarth Associates, Inc.
HEARING: TUESDAY, SEPTEMRER 17, 1991 at 9:30 a.m.

Dear Petitiomer({s):

ey ?ﬁalﬁmofe Counly

Zoning Conunisioner -

e County Office Building

111 West Chasapecke Avenus .
Towson, Mﬂrj‘ldﬂd 21204

M 1, 21
T pUEL T HEsR LG FEED

| o - PInEST TG SEEIE S vERT (LING 1~

- Lz’-'tﬂf ‘i‘—il-'\i“!l.. O OuMET: B "l_Ui'i

!

Account: R-001-615%0
Number

IELEFRIR IR I

Frich

FAI L0

TR Bi8Y.0B

Prease Make Choq(PArERG NI Baligore County $159.03

' BA C008:56ANNT-17-71

RS

A |
: st

Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) B87-3353

J. Robert Haines PPR 1 g 1990

Ernest Sligh

Sligh & Howard Assoclates, Inc.
11401 Symphony Woods Lane
Silver Spring, Maryland 20801

Res: Petitions for Special Hearing and Zoning Variance : Dennis g;.f.;’;’;'liﬁfﬂ

CASE NUMBER: 90-434-SPHA

N/S Mohrs Lane, 850" € Pulaski Highway
(Sleepy Hollow Community)

15th Election District - 6th Councilmanic
Petitioner(s): Ernest E. Sligh, et al
HEARING: TUESDAY, MAY 8, 1990 at 9:30 a.m.

Dear Petitioners:

. F
Please ba &advised that S_/ﬂ"jé is due for advertising and posting of
the above captioned praperty.

THIS_FEE_MUST BE PAID AND THE_ZONING_SIGN & POST SEY(S)
RETURNED _ON_THE DAY OF THE_WEARING OR_YHE ORDER SWALL NOV ISSUE.
DO_NOT_REMOVE THE_SIGN_8 POST_SEY({S) FROM TIIE PROPERTY

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

Hearltyg

ok and plan s
. XA al

#87-126

TOWSON, MD., '2'// / flgéﬁ {

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
in Towson, Ba]tlmore County, Md., once in e%b z successive
‘S

e

weeks, the first publication appearing on

- THE JEFFERSONIAN,

¢ 2ebe  OrLlon

Publisher

UNTIL_TUE DAY OF THE HEARING. lsmEt August 15

Eleasebeadvisedthats/5"i-¢53 is due for advertis l.c. ‘ga : Please maske your check payasble to Baltimore County, Maryland. Bring the | d f&/oj

L press Baltimore Counly o o o _ _ check and the sign & post set(s) to the Zoning Office, County Office Build-
p ) RETURNED OF THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER R ¥ x-";"' Zoning Commisioner - - : ~ Account: R-001-6150 o : ing, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenus, Room 113, Towson, Maryland Fifteen (15)

mgmdpogungoft_heabovempﬂmed

THIS FEE MIST BEPBID!J:DT!EEONDIGSIGN&POSTSET[S)

ERTY URTIL THE DAY OF THE HEARTHG. g MY County Office Building Number ' - ' ‘ minutes before your hearing is scheduled ta begin.
smmxssun.mmmmsmsmnamsms)mwmm _ - | |

111 West Chesapeake Avenue ' .
Towson, Maryland 21204 : _ s Be advised that should you fail to return the sign & post set{s), there
and the sign & post set(s) ‘ ' " MREZO0O5Y - ) ' will be an additional $50.00 added to the above amount for each such set

. check T 7__'3,'_\_”‘?-:, |
gable to Baltimore County, Paryland. Bring the Room 113, Towson, Maryland . ;o AR ‘11 EROUN ; . _ | . ot retucned.

Please make your check pa office Bullding, 11 W Chesapeake Avenuve,

Count
to the Zoning office, : J hearing 18 ~cheduled to begin.

fifteen (15) miamtes befors JOUF Ty FIICE

CPURLLE HEARING FEES |
amo ~FOSTING SIENS 7 ADVERTIGING 1 X $147.56 S Very truly yours,

o | - - . - L TOTAL: o $145.56 _ . ‘ . W
. . . . . . ; . . .7. N ) .‘ ‘
S LAST NAME OF OWHER: SLIGH 0 - -

J. ROBERT HAINES
ZONING COMMISSIONER

:ﬁg:omofmmm | u . o S : ' | o | | : ‘ _ | ‘ CERTIFICATE OF POSTING //,f/,f.;//ﬂ.

JRH ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
19s

William Mook, Inc. ‘ g - o o B ' - ‘ ' ) cct William P, Monk, Inc.

N2 cadl N
o e e, e Lartate.... A
Petiticger: ef/.(,ff..ﬁﬁail.ad{._-ﬁ:mn‘.}h.gﬂ wen- e
Location of m-../.‘,/{f.éﬂa{ﬂ,--e.z.‘.ﬁ ......‘?.‘!?i.‘..é/fﬁéi/ﬁ‘../gﬁ"#.--;----------...- .
Sy Ko (ol Loz T -
Location of amé‘*";!. 77‘/' ﬁ.é--%[ﬁl)}.-ém ..-9_*_!./ 'u’-'v’}

L .
A 0B eam e mmeae e meeaaas e

Remarks: ... - - - - ———ee
Posted by .22 Gy —_ ___ pets ot retwrsc.. SL2Y Y.

| N 0iAN4HODBENICHRC . $185.56
 Plasse Make Checks Paysbls To: Battimors Courfy)3: 30FHD7-17-71 -

Famber of Eigne:

' Haltimore ijnty (]'-nyc_rr'\r;\lci:l)t‘ , ‘ . . : -- : . ' B k - . .
Tiee of Zoning Admmanistr : ! . " LISy

(a\)rixf-.‘j{l(')(‘,)\ft.}l’:;g:t’:tnt rivllana;._’,ct.m.'r\t i -t g:’nt:nmaa Cou”t-" Zoning Comm:s_s:oner '
Office of Planning & Zoning : N - B . OfF. gaffflpmlqsm?ﬁerZo . Office of Planning & Zoning

Ty - . | ' - : ceé ol lanmng & Zoning e Towson, Maryland 212r 1

¥ : : Towson, Maryland 21204 ~ (301) 857.8353
' | 301) 887-2353 |
March 26, 1950 | : - @0 J. Robert Haines

. . ' J. Robert Haines . Zoning Conynissioner
111 West Chesapeake Avenue ' ol Zoning Commissioner i

Towson, MD 21204

Baltimore County

el T = e e g i w

D . b DTy iy

e ——— e ————

JULY 26, 1991

NOTICE OF HEARING

byautborit]oftheminglctandkegnhumsofmltim

The Zoning Comissioner of Baltimore County, 106 of the ty Office

County will bold & public hearing co the property tdentified berein in E:u;onm:
puilding, located at 111 ¥. Chesapeake Avepue in Towson, Maryland 21204

Case Number: 90-434-SPHA

N/S Wohrs Lane, 850" E Fulaski Highway

{Sleepy Nollow Commmity)

15th Election District - 6th Couoncilmanic
petitiocner{s): Sligh & Howarth Associates, Inc.
HEARING: TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 1991 at 9:30 a.m.

appmvedorderCaselB?

:+ A change in the
Special earing pow knoun as Sleepy

palaski Mobile Home Park Subdivision),

: | line and 5
?v?ame :oplilow 11 trailers to be located less than 100 ft. from a street right-of-way .-
ar .
trailers to be located less tban 75 ft. from a tract boundary.

Yoning Coomissioper of
Baltimore County

uonouc_mltyandtoumdthn!iml

-1261A and plan a3 su&ittd {formerly known 23 '

NOTICE OF HEARING | ' 2N April 24, 1990

mmingcouﬂssimerofsalmmtf,b]nuthodtyafthemim Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County will hold a public bearing oo the property jdentified herein in Room 106 of the County Office Building

Jocated at 111 W. Chesapeaks Avenue in Towsoa, Maryland 21204 as follows:

Petitions for Special Hearing and Zoning Varlance
~ CASE NUMBERs 90-434-SPHA
" N/S Mohrs Lane, B50' E Pulaski Highuway
(Sleepy Hollow Community) :
1S5th Election District - 6th Councilmanic
petitioner(s)s Ernest E. Sligh, et al
HEARINGs TUESDAY, MAY 8, 1890 at 9:30 a.m.

—~
g

Spacial Hearing: R change in the approved order Case Jo7-126-XA and plan as

submitted (formerly known as

. 5leepy Hollow Community. _
Variances To allow 5 trailers to be located less than. 100 feet from a street

‘right-of-way line and 2 trailers to be located less than 75 ft. from a tract
boundary.

'nmuﬁtm'mﬁnumhmm,-mnajngpmun’n-muedmmth-thmI(w)aay.man
 period mmmm-usimvm,m,mmmnwtmumdmmdnmpm

&eing this pariodﬂtgoodmsbwn.fmchmqmst.mthehuﬂtingandmmivedlnthlsofﬂclbjthn'

* date of the bearing set above u:pnmntedatthshearing.

- ’ ' - y
) J.Immlm . .
o Zoning Comissioner of . )
Baltimore County

cﬁi Ernest Sligh
~ - dilliam P. Mu_nk

Pulaski Mobile Home Park Subdivision), noaw knnuh as

Mr. Ernest E. Sligh

Sligh & Howarth Assoc.. Inc.
11401 Symphony Woods Lane
Silver Spring, MD 20901

RE: Item No. 272, Case No. 90-434-SPHA
Petitioner: Ernest E. Sligh
Petition for Special Hearing and

Zoning Variance

Dear Mr. Sligh:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans submitted
with the above referenced petition. The following comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action
 requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
on this case. Director of Planning may file a written report with the
Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of the
requested zoning. : ' o

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the Committee
at this time that offer or request information on your petition. It
similar comments from the remaining members are received, I will
forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not Iinformative
will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for
filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
scheduled accordingly. : ’

IT WOULD BE APPRECIATED IF YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN COMMENTS TO
MY COFFICE, ATTENTION JULIE WINIARSKI. IF YOU HAVE ARY QUESTIONS
REGARDING THIS, PLEASE CONTACT HER AT 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

rd 2”
E. DYER -
airman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
JED: jw

Enclosures
cc: Mr. William P. Monk

~ Campbell Bldg, 100 W. Pennsylvania Ave
Towson, MD 21204

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

28th day of March, 1990.

ROBERT HAINES
ING COMMISSIONER

ﬂ@ (lbor] rcree

Received By:

Petitioner: Westview Mail Associates, et al

Petitioner's Attorney: Julius W. Lichter




Baltimore County
Department of Publiz Works
Bureau of Traffic Engineering
Courts Building, Suite 405
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 887-3554

March 21,

Mr. J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissioner
County Cffice Building
Towsop, Maryland 21204

Jear Mr. Haines:

The Bureau of Traffic Engineering has

items number 271, 272§ 274, 291, and 292. 0 comments for

Very truly yours,

kil Sl

Mi ha?l S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Assoc. II

Baltimore County Government
Department of Public Works

S,

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

July 25, 1991

Mr. Ernest E. Sligh, President
Slight & Howarth Associates, Inc.
11401 Symphony Woods Lane

Silver Spring, Maryland 20901

Sleepy Hollow Mobile Home Park
District 15 C6

Dear Mr. Sligh:

Our office, together with the Office of Planning & Zoning and the

Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management, has reviewed

your letter of July 1, 1931 concerning the Sleepy Hollow development.

Our office takes no exception to your assessment of the impact of

Mohrs Lane Extension on the subject development. We are in agreement that
variances and setbacks allowing the addition of the six new lots, as well as

those needed to support the other lots listed in your letter, will be

supported by our offices. Concerning the expeditious subdivision of the 3.1
acres adjacent to Pulaski Highway, the time frame of December 31, 1991 for
approval does not seem unreasonable. Since the completion date will depend
on your engineer as well as the County, we would not be able to guarantee

the December 31st deadline.

Planning has given general support to the Subdivision of the 3.1 acre

tract and variances for the mobile homes on the opposite side of the

" strear. The variance request concerning the stream buffer and setbacks is

being expedited now by the Director of the Department of Environmental

Protection ani Resource Management. To clarify your understanding of the

puffer variances, please note that the distances from the stream to a
commercial structure would be 75 feet, and to residential structures 85

feet. both of which would include the reduced buffer of 50 feet with the
. remainder of the distances being the required setbacks, This would still

appear to make your commercial site feasible.

Baltimore County

Fire Department

Towson, Maryland 21204-2586
4944500

Paul H. Reincke
Chief

MARCH 14, 1990

J. Robert Haines

Zoning Commissioner -
Office of Planning and Zoning Dennis F. Rasmussen
Baltimore County Office Building County Execitive
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Property Cwner: SLIGH AND HOWARTH ASSOC., INC.
Location: SLEEPY HOLLOW COMMUNITY

Item No.: 272 Zoning Agenda: MARCH 20, 1990

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed b
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required tg be Y
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time,

Noted and

REVIEWER: / Approved Cﬂﬁ'cln u‘)f%{ém JzA

Plapniyg Gfoup Fire |Prevention Bureau'
Special Inspection Division

JK/KEK

Mr. Ernest Sligh

July 25, 1991
Page 2

Concerning the extension of Mohrs Lane, construction cost
responsibility will be determined when revised development plans are
available from your consultants. The customary fee for transfer of the
right-of-way is $300.00.

Please contact our office to arrange for processing any changes tc your
development plan and related documents as required. If there are any-
questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 887-3321.

Very truly yours,

ol T 7T

» 5 Y
avid L. Thomas, P.E., Asst. Chief
Bureau of Public Services

DLT:jha
Attachment

cc: P. Keller
J. Dieter
G. Shaffer
R. E. Covahey
R. W. Bowling
File

EALTIMORE COQUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Zoning Adviesory Committee DATE: May 3, 1930
FROM: Robert W. Bowling, P.E.

RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for March 20, 1990
Revised Comments - Item 272
Sleepy Hollow Community

The Developers Englneering Division has reviewed

the subject revised zoning item and offer the following
comment: )

Reviesions shown on the plan willl reguire submittal
of a revised County Review Group Plan. Alignment of
Mohrs Lane, as shown on the plan, is acceptable to
Bureaua of Highways, pending final design.

ROBERT W. BOWLING, P.E., Chief
Developers Engineering Divieion

5/4/70 Cauep B Hlor o Pickep Commeurs. d’"‘:’

°

g7€2wé & Hwarth &ﬂﬁmukém e
11401 SYMPHONY WOODS LANE

SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20901
(301) 681-8617

July 1, 1991

Mr., Dave Thomas

Bureau of Public Services
Baltimore County

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr, Thomas:

The purpose of this letter is to identify my understanding of the
verbal agreement between Sligh & Howarth Associates,, Inc. and Baltimore
County. : ‘.

Whereas Baltimore County has approved the CRG Flan for the development
of Sleepy Hollow consisting of 198 mobile home sites and 99 of these
sites are now constructed and available for occupancy. Since the CRG
plan was approved the county has changed its rocad plan to add the

extension of Mohrs Lane through the Sleepy Hollow Community. The effect

of this extension on Sleepy Hollow would include but may not be limited
to the following:

~-— variances from standard setback from Mohrs Lane for 1303, 1305, 1307,

1309, 1311 Washington Irving Lane which are existing developed lots;
loss of 12 sites, 1301 Washington Irving lane, and 10000,10001,
10002, 10003, 10004, 10005, 10006, 10007, 10008, 10009, and 10011
Jcabod Lane; and

— loss of the area of the Mohrs lLane right-of-way extending through
the property amounting to about 1% acres.

The values of these effects are listed beloy.-

Loss of 12 mobile home sites & $15,000 - $180,000

Legal, administrative and engineering costs to modify :

the approved CEG Flan as required to accomodate the

Mohrs Lane extension c. 50,000

Reduction in value for the constructed lots now requiring

variances or other adjustments S 10,000

lLoss in value of entire community because of loss of green

space and proximity of extended Mohrs Lane 60,000

Total $300,000
_ In order to reduce the hardship caused by the County's extension of
. Mohrs Lane, the several county agencies will support variances and
special exceptions that would allow the addition of 6 new lots to be
located between Mohrs Lane extended and Washington Irvirg Lane situated
east of the BGELE transmission line. Additionally variances or special

exceptions would be supported for lots 1301, 1303, 1305, 1307, 1309, and
1311 Washington Irving Lane; and 10009 and 10011 Icabod, Lane,. Also, the

several agencies would support the expeditious{as soon as possible but
not later than December 31, 1991} subdivision of 3.1 acres on the east
side of Pulaski Highlway generally extending to the small stream and the

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE GCORER ESPONDENCE

TO: Zoning Advisory Committee DATE: April 3, 1890

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, P.E.

RE: Zoning Advisory Commi
tt s
for March 20, 1990 8¢ Heeting

The Developers Engineerin
g€ Division h

the subject zoning items and we have ho co:gezzvigwed
Items 2727 274, 291 and 292 s ex

For Item 271, the ownershi
s P of area t
gﬁgs not agree betweepn plats, 1.e. GLB zsgsg?sgu:ghased
2368/168, and Alonzo Decker, WJR 3907,322 '
Camera Bare, Jr. GLB 3292,33. e

® °

subdivision of the land lying south of the extended Mohrs Lane.

Support would also be given to variances to allow Structures within

50 feet of the stream on the 3,1 acre tract and to variances for one or
more mobile homes to be located at the end of Sleepy Hollow Lane and
for a cul-de-sac to be constructed instead of a dead end at the end of

Sleepy Hollow Lane. Variances from green space requirements would also
be supported. '

In exchange for this support Sligh & Howarth Associates, Inc. would deed
the land required for the County to extend Mohrs Lane through its
property., The extension would be constructed at no expense to Sligh &
Howarth Associates, Inc. The transfer of the land required for the
Mohrs Lane extension would also be accomplished at no expense to Sligh

& Howarth Assccaites, Iac.

Please let me know if this is not your understanding.

Sincerely, ™~
IZrnest £, sligﬁlfflgffgﬁﬁf
President :
2ZS8]ees

Copy to: BPenjamin Brockway, William Monk, Inc,

H?s Daub, Whitman, Requardt & Associates
Michael Gisriel, Gisrtiel & Gisriel

R A
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